Bid #12-1670 CC Facilities Modular Office Building

November 15, 2011 4:00 p.m.

Present at opening:

Howard Coit
John Kane
Kristin Hogan
Tim Nesmith
Peggy Paddack
Ron Martin

Denise Masterfield, Seward L. Schreder Construction, Inc.
Lori Reynolds, Moyle Paving, Inc.
Sharon Haskell, Haskell & Haskell Engineering & Construction
Dan Emerson, K. W. Emerson, Inc.
Dave Cox, George Reed, Inc.
Cody Butler, Sinclair Construction
Susan Vinciguerra, Vinciguerra Construction
Geoff Dean, A. M. Stephens Construction Co., Inc.
Elliott Martinsen, MCI Engineering
Athan Carabello, Dryco Construction, Inc.

Bidder	Base Bid	Additive Alt. 1	Additive Alt. 2
MCI Engineering	164,000	68,000	93,000
AM Stephens Construction	166,650	55,000	79,400
K.W. Emerson	173,175	40,284	75,562
Seward L. Schreder Construction	174,000	67,200	93,000
Moyle Paving	178,277	82,096	84,489
Dryco Construction	187,000	53,000	94,000
Vinciguerra Construction	194,000	45,000	89,000
Haskell & Haskell Engineering	198,800	69,900	79,880
George Reed Inc.	209,860	96,724	94,800
Sinclair General Engineering	209,960	82,850	84,500

ANOVA Nexus

DOCUMENT 00140

BID FORM AND PROPOSAL

To: Governing Board of Yosemite Community College District ("District") From: MCI Engineering, Inc. (Proper Name of Bidder)		
The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders have been read and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of Project Bid No. 12-1670 .		
PROJECT: Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular		
("Project" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:		
\$dollars		
TOTAL BASE BID – BID PACKAGE #		
Additive/Deductive Alternates:		
Alternate #1 – Parking Lot Overlay (Bid package #1)		
Sixty-eight thousand dollars		
Sixty-eight thousand dollars 5 (68,000.00 dollars		
Parking Lot Overlay: Additive Alternate		
Alternate #2 - Receiving Yard enclosure, lighting and paving (Bid Package #1)		
in & Minety-three thousand dollars		
\$ <u>93</u> <u>000</u> dollars		
Receiving Yard Enclosure, lighting and paving: Additive Alternate		

Yosemite Community College District

Project Manual, Division 00140 - 1

Acknowledgment of Addendum no 1, dated 11/10/11 m

ANOVA Nexus

10/07/2011

- the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.
- 13. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies Bidder, as set forth in this bid form,					ts made by
Dated this 15th	day of Nov	ember		₂₀ 11	
Dated this15th Name of BidderMCI Engir	neering, In	c.			
Type of Organization Contra	actor				
Signed by [Print Name]	Jenni Fer	2 Mez	20		
[Signature] President	ha Me	5			
Address of Bidder 7207 Mt	ırray Drive	2			•
Stockton,	CA 95210				
Taxpayer's Identification No. of Bio	der 68-048	6529			
Telephone Number (209) 47	2-1007				
Fax Number (209) 472-	1859				
E-mail jennifer@mciengir	eering.com	Web page	a		
Contractor's License No(s):	No.: 804672	Class: A, B, C-8	Expiration Date:	2/29/12	
	N_0 : 804672	Class: HAZ	Expiration Date:	2/29/12	
	No.: 804672	Class: ASB	Expiration Date:	2/29/12	
If Bidder is a corporation, affix corporation: MCI En	oorate seal. ngineering	g, Inc.			
President: Jennifer Mez	za				·
Secretary: Kurt McFadd	en				
Treasurer: Kurt McFadd	en			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Manager: Kurt McFad				·	u ll →

DOCUMENT 00160

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

PROJECT:

Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular Bid Package # ____

Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the kind of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly set forth below the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, and that as to any Work that Bidder fails to list, Bidder agrees to perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.

In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document.

Subcontractor Name: Dync	amic Electric	Location: Merced, CA
	ilectrica l	,
Subcontractor Name: <u>All</u> -	Commercial Fence	Location: Chter Gord, CA
Portion of Work:	-encing	
Subcontractor Name: Name	th Star Engineering	Location: Modesh, CA
Portion of Work:		
Subcontractor Name: WC	. //	Location: Stockton, CA
Portion of Work: Ď	emolition	
Subcontractor Name: Ke	nt's Oil Service	Location: Stockton CA
	aving Fabric (0:1	
Date:	November 15, 20	011
Proper Name of Bidder:	MCI Engineering	g, Inc.
Signature:	Jennifo Mes	4
Print Name:	Jennifee	Meza
Title:	President	

0A10181

)/05/2011

· if the

of the

d and to ders.

Work in

er based

lder ind, if Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Modular Office Building

Job No. 0A10181

ANOVA Nexus

10/07/2011

DOCUMENT 00140

BID FORM AND PROPOSAL

t may To:

Governing Board of Yosemite Community College District ("District")

time, or From:

M. Stophons Construction Co. Inc.

(Prop

(Proper Name of Bidder)

The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders have been read and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of **Project Bid No. 12-1670.**

PROJECT: Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular

("Project" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:

one hendred sixty six thousand; Six hendred + fifty dollar
one hundred sixty six thousand; Six hundred + fifty dollars \$ 166, 650dollars
TOTAL BASE BID – BID PACKAGE #
Additive Deductive Alternates:
Alternate #1 – Parking Lot Overlay (Bid package #1)
fifty five thousand dollers
\$
Parking Lot Overlay: Additive Alternate
Alternate #2 – Receiving Yard enclosure, lighting and paving (Bid Package #1)
Security renorthound four hendred dollary
\$_79,400dollars
Receiving Yard Enclosure, lighting and paving: Additive Alternate

10/07/2011

10/07/201

ANOVA Nexus

ands the function(s) e in fact a y the with the

doubt, ed the

ntract

∍d.

open to

the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by
Didder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.
Dated thisday ofday of
Name of Bidder H.M. Stephens Construction Cu. Inc.
Type of Organization & Cay tompa Ctype of Organization
Signed by [Print Name] HNAVEW N. SIEPHEVIS
[Signature] Cender m & Cotto
Title of Signer
Address of Bidder P.O. DW 16U7
I odi, Galyforn or 95241
Taxpayer's Identification No. of Bidder 04-2047293
(Λ) Λ Λ Λ Λ Λ Λ Λ
Telephone Number 1201 000 01000
Fax Number (219) 333-1993
E-mail Otelf (a amstephens Net WWW. amstephens. Net
Contractor's License No(s): No. 404723 Class: A Expiration Date: 5131 2013
No.: Class: Expiration Date:
No.: Class: Expiration Date:
If Bidder is a corporation, affix corporate seal.
Name of Corporation: A.M. Stephens Combined tow Cu. Inc.
President TYCO HEPHENS
Secretary Weatover CFO Marrogret Stephens
(a) Andrew M. Stephens
Office Fund Pollind
Manager: William / William

rms seq.),

erience to such

cense.

all

form

nature, e are ing the

140 - 2

10/05/201

e the

Job No. 0A10181

10/05/2011

ANOVA Nexus

DOCUMENT 00160

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

PROJECT:

Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular Bid Package #

Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the kind of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly set forth below the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, and that as to any Work that Bidder fails to list, Bidder agrees to perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.

In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document. Subcontractor Name: MIChael Fancy Portion of Work: Subcontractor Name: 4 Portion of Work: Subcontractor Name: Portion of Work: Subcontractor Name: Portion of Work: Subcontractor Name: emolitor Portion of Work: Date: Proper Name of Bidder: Signature: Print Name: Title:

Yosemite Community College District

Project Manual, Division 00160 - 1

@ Subcontractor Name: Bockmon of Woody
Licotron: Stockton, OA
Than's Work: Etectrical
Antimos More, excurrent
& Supcontractor Name: Stutton Fence
Localine). Strikton CH
DOARD of WORK: FENCE
Suprontractor Name: Valley Iron Works Location: Lodi, CA Portion of Work: Hand Ranis
Incation: Indi ca
Portion of Work: Hand Ranis

10/07/2011

DOCUMENT 00140

BID FORM AND PROPOSAL

To: Governing Board of Yosemite Community College District ("District") From: (Proper Name of Bidder)
The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Notice to Bidders and the Instructions to Bidders have been read and agrees and proposes to furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and Specifications of Project Bid No. 12-1670.
PROJECT: Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular
("Project" or "Contract") and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:
One hundred Suit Then Thousand One huded Sout his god
\$
TOTAL BASE BID – BID PACKAGE #
Additive/Deductive Alternates:
Alternate #1 - Parking Lot Overlay (Bid package #1) Sout Thousand Two hundred Cights Sourt 200
\$ 40, 284dollars
Parking Lot Overlay: Additive Alternate
Alternate #2 – Receiving Yard enclosure, lighting and paving (Bid Package #1)
Seets fin Thouse fire husbed Sift Twe til
\$ 75,562 dollars
Receiving Yard Enclosure, lighting and paving: Additive Alternate

ANOVA Nexus 10/07/2011

the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.

13. The undersigned Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

Dated this 15 Fh	_ day of <i>\\\ 0\\</i>	EMBER	20 <u>{ </u>
Name of Bidder K, W.	EMERSON,	INC	
Type of OrganizationCORF	ORATION		
Signed by [Print Name]	EMERSO	w	
[Signature]			
Title of Signer VICE - PE	LESIDENT		
Address of Bidder Pi O. Bo	X 549		<u> </u>
SAN A	NPREAS, C.	A 95249	
Taxpayer's Identification No. of E	Bidder <u>94 - 15</u>	77582	
Telephone Number 209.	754-383	9	
Fax Number Zo9			
E-mail mike @ kweme	erson.com	_ Web page	knemerson. Com
Contractor's License No(s):	No.: 229085	_Class: _A	Expiration Date:
	No.:	_ Class:	Expiration Date:
	No.:	_ Class:	Expiration Date:
If Bidder is a corporation, affix co	orporate seal.		
Name of Corporation:	1. EMERSO	N, INC.	
President: E. JEAN	EMERSON		
Secretary: E, TEAN	EMERSON		
Treasurer: E. JEAN	I EMERSON	1	
Manager:			

ANOVA Nexus

DOCUMENT 00160

DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST

PROJECT:

Columbia College Facilities Maintenance Office Modular Bid Package # ____

Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the kind of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly set forth below the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, and that as to any Work that Bidder fails to list, Bidder agrees to perform that portion itself or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.

In case more than one subcontractor is named for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform. Vendors or suppliers of materials only do not need to be listed.

If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this document.

Subcontractor Name: Sust	ective Location: //www.
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name: <i>All Comunic</i>	Location: Waterford
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name: Crisp Co	Location: Sterellen
Portion of Work:	ng
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Portion of Work:	
Subcontractor Name:	Location:
Portion of Work:	
Date:	1/15/11
Proper Name of Bidder: K.	W. EMERSON, INC.
Signature:	
Print Name:	HN EMERSON
Title:	ILE-PRESIDENT